

GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA (Department of Commercial Taxes)

No: ADCOM (Audit)/C/CR-95/2023-24 2002

Office of the Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, 4th Floor, VTK-1, Kalidasa Road, Gandhinagar, Bengaluru-560009, Ph: 080-22204753, Fax: 080-22342686,

Dated: 11-03-2024.

ENDORSEMENT

Permission to bring and take away Exhibition Goods to the Bangalore International Exhibition Centre, Bangalore for the "India International Jewellery Show (IIJS)-Tritiya 2024" Exhibition to be held from 5th to 8th April 2024.

Ref: Request letter No GJEPC/IIJS-Tritiya/2023-24, Dated: 2nd February 2024.

With reference to the above subject and reference, The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council India (GJEPC), is organizing "India International Jewellery Show (IIJS)-Tritiya 2024" Exhibition to be held at Bangalore International Exhibition Centre, from 5th to 8th April 2024. The brief of letter ref is reproduced as under:

"We are currently posed to execute the second edition of IIJS Tritiya 2024, and current show IGJME Tritiya Bengaluru 2024(India Gem and Jewellery Machinery Expo) scheduled from 5th to 8th April at Bangalore International Exhibition Centre (BIEC). Bengaluru.

We request you to kindly take a note of the same and help us with a suitable Notification/Permission/Circular which will support smooth movement of goods for the show during the period of 1st to 10th April."

In this regard, an endorsement was issued on 07-02-2024 prescribing to carry an 'E-way Bill' with the purpose of 'exhibition' by participants. Further, as per the request made by you through e-mail Dated: 23-02-2024, the mandatory condition prescribed for carrying an E-way Bill is withdrawn

ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರ ವಾಣಿಜ್ಯ ತೆರಿಗೆಗಳ ಅಯುಕರ ಕ ಖೆಂಗಳೂರು - 09 Office of the Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, Bengaluru. In view of the above, the participants of the "India International Jewellery Show (IIJS)-Tritiya 2024" are hereby permitted to bring and take back the Goods/materials for exhibition and are instructed to carry following documents along with goods vehicle for smooth movement of goods:

- 1. Delivery Challan or E-way Bill.
- 2. Invitation copy from GJEPC.
- 3. Declaration letter in company letter head authorizing official freight forwarder to carry the precious metal/precious stone and jewellery for exhibition purpose only.
- 4. No sale declaration.

The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council India, is informed to advise the participants to carry a copy of this letter along with them during transportation of material for exhibition and also while taking back the goods to their original places after exhibition.

Further, it is also informed that during the aforesaid period of exhibition, The Modal Code of Conduct is likely to be announced by Hon'ble Election Commission of India for General Elections to Lok Sabha 2024. Hence, it is instructed to adhere to the conditions prescribed for the movement of goods in the Parliament Election- Modal Code of Conduct Manual-2024.

Addl.Commissioner of Commercial Taxes, (Audit,Intelligence & Co-ordination), Bengaluru.

To,
The Gem & Jewellery Export Promotion Council India,
D2B, Tower D, West Core, Bharat Diamond Course,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra(E), Mumbai-400051.

Addl. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Audit, Intelligence and Co-ordination)
Gandhinagar, Bangalore.

Copy to:

- 1. The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enforcement), South Zone, Bengaluru for kind information and necessary action.
- 2. The Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Vig.), Bengaluru, for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Admn.), DGSTO-6, Bengaluru, for information and necessary action.
- 4. The Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enforcement), Mysuru/Shivamogga/Mangaluru/Belagavi/Kalburgi/Ballary/Hubli.
- 5. ACCT, Local GST Office-65A, Bengaluru to visit the venue of event for necessary action.